
Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 
* If marked, all or part of this sale is Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC)-certified (certificate no. BV-FM/COC-080501) 

 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES  
 BOARD SALE RESULTS 
 January 2018 
      VOLUME       
 AGREEMENT FSC®  NAME OF SALE COUNTY REGION OFFERED MINIMUM  BID PRICE % # OF APPARENT 
  MBF BID PRICE /MBF OVER BIDS HIGH BIDDER 

 95692 COYOTE COUNTRY Clallam OLY 6544 $1,114,000.00 $1,321,862.00 $202.00 19% 1.00 Interfor U.S., Inc. 

 95963 MAXFIELD Clallam OLY 2789 $686,000.00 $690,000.00 $247.40 1% 1.00 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 95096 NIVLOC Cowlitz PC 7107 $2,785,000.00 $3,118,726.56 $438.82 12% 5.00 RSG Forest Products, Inc. 
 96301 FRUIT TREES Jefferson OLY 8658 $2,051,000.00 $3,124,215.00 $360.85 52% 2.00 Interfor U.S., Inc. 
 95851 TOPPER SORTS Lewis PC 3554 $1,452,646.06 $2,149,025.56 $604.68 48% 3.10 See Sort Sales Results 
 96007 STOVE PIPE VRH  Lewis PC 7524 $2,725,000.00 $2,916,859.00 $387.67 7% 1.00 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 WMZ 
 93567 DEMINGS  Skagit NW 5237 $1,166,000.00 NO BIDS 
 DELIGHT VDT VRH 
 RMZ 
 95803 SLAM DUNK VRH   Skamania PC 3582 $1,119,000.00 $1,685,309.22 $470.49 51% 3.00 High Cascade, Inc. 
 VDT 

 SUMMARY OF BOARD SALES 
  SALES SALES SALES SALES VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME % VOL TOTAL MIN BID PRICE PRICE % AVG # 
 OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID SOLD BID SOLD SALES SOLD SALES /MBF OVER BIDS 

January 2018 8 7 0 1 44,995 39,758 0 5,237 88% $11,932,646.06 $15,005,997.34 $377.43 26% 2.30 
YTD FY 2018 61 60 0 1 260,913 254,535 0 6,378 98% $80,774,125.87 $115,787,175.66 $454.90 43% 2.71 
    
  
 

SORT SALE RESULTS (by Sale) 

 Delivered Values Stumpage Determination (Projected) 
    VOLUME   TOTAL      
AGREEMENT  FSC NAME OF SALE OFFERED MINIMUM  BID  MINIMUM  TOTAL BID  PRICE # OF APPARENT 
   MBF BID / MBF PRICE / MBF BID PRICE  /MBF BIDS HIGH BIDDER 

 95852 TOPPER SORT 1 474 $650.00 $823.25 $182,233.01 $264,353.51 $557.71 4 Interfor U.S., Inc. 
 95853     TOPPER SORT 2 934 $675.00 $835.00 $398,003.39 $547,443.39 $586.13 3 RSG Forest Products, Inc. 
 95854  TOPPER SORT 3 1,059 $650.00 $845.00 $392,876.11 $599,381.11 $565.99 3 Buse Timber & Sales, Inc. 
 95855  TOPPER SORT 4 579 $700.00 $975.00 $244,950.48 $404,175.48 $698.06 6 Buse Timber & Sales, Inc. 
 95856  TOPPER SORT 5 84 $650.00 $886.00 $36,613.74 $56,437.74 $671.88 2 Northwest Hardwoods, Inc. 
 95857  TOPPER SORT 6 27 $400.00 $500.00 $4,866.15 $7,566.15 $280.23 3 Northwest Hardwoods, Inc. 
 95858  TOPPER SORT 7 189 $1,000.00 $1,263.00 $144,480.64 $194,187.64 $1,027.45 2 Alta Forest Products, LLC 
 95859  TOPPER SORT 8 174 $500.00 $630.00 $45,048.22 $67,668.22 $388.90 2 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 95860 TOPPER SORT 9 30 $364.00 $481.00 $3,193.73 $6,703.73 $223.46 3 JKCK Resources, Inc. 
 95861 TOPPER SORT 10 4 $364.00 $546.00 $380.59 $1,108.59 $277.15 3 Cascade Hardwood, LLC 


